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P Market Drivers

« Data Explosion (Driven by Connectivity...)
 Regulatory Compliance (HIPAA/SARBOX...)

« Standardization (Volume Servers/SATA/SAS...)

« Emergent Applications (Content/eCommerce/HPC..,)

 Virtualization/Externalization (Pools of Storage...)
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P Data Explosion

Data Explosion
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P Market Segmentation by Data

» By Application Requirements

» By Data Types

= Dynamic Data (Online Data — Addressable Fast)

= Reference Data (Content Addressable Streaming)
= Backup (Nearline Buffered Data)

= Archive (Offline Vaulted Recoverable)

» By Record Size, Amount of Data &
Frequency of Access
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P Data Segmentation by Application
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P Market Segments by Applications
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P Rich Data Applications

High Perfformance Commercial Biolnformatics
Computing Visuallzation
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P Corporate Data Usage

Corporate Data Usage
I/O Access Frequency vs. Percent of Data
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PStorage Data -Types & Characteristics
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P Industry Standard Servers Market ss vsseo
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P Storage System Segments
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P Blades Servers - Infrastructure
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}Industry Std. Blocks for Open System Platform
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B Enterprise Market — I/F Transitions

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

10% P_ScsI

O% T T T
2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

T 1

©2000-2004 IMEX Research All rights Reserved Reproduction prohibited, without written permission ]/ ]\W[ EX



} Tiered Storage by Price/Performance
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P Enterprise Market — HDD FF Transitions
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P Emerging Opportunities/Key Requirements

» Compliance Data Protection (Nearline Storage)
= Low Cost Vaulting

» Reference Data Search Engines (Nearline Storage)
= Corporate & Service Providers (Google, MS Longhorn +)

» Storage Externalization/Ease of Use

= User Driven Scalability (Cost)
= Backward Compatibility (Investment Protection)

» Lower TCO

» Standardization/interchangeability (Mix & Match,Virtualize)
= Autonomics (Lights Out Management)
(Self Discover/Self Configure/Self Scale/Self Migrate/Self Healing®'MEX,,)
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B Major Players in Infrastructure Convergence
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